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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
300 Quarropas Street
White Plains, NY 10601

IN RE: Windstream Finance Corp. CASE NO.: 19-22397-Igb

Social Security/Taxpayer ID/Employer ID/Other Nos.: CHAPTER: 11
47-3595713

NOTICE OF CASE REASSIGNMENT

The above referenced case was reassigned to Judge Lisa G Beckerman on March 29, 2022 for administration. Ple
style all future captions with the appropriate judicial suffix (Igb ).

Dated: March 29, 2022 Vito Genna
Clerk of the Court
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Notice Recipients
District/Off: 0208-7 User: admin Date Created: 3/29/2022
Case: 19-22397-Igb Form ID: 144 Total: 20
Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust United States Trustee USTPRegion02.NYECF@USDOJ.GOV
aty Cristine Pirro Schwarzman Cristine.Schwarzman@ropesgray.com
aty James Alan Copeland james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com
aty Jason D. Grossfield legal@marlborough—ma.gov
aty Kristian W. Gluck kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com
aty Martin Eisenstein meisenstein@brannlaw.com
aty Nathaniel Bessey nbessey@brannlaw.com
aty Shaya Rochester shaya.rochester@kattenlaw.com
aty Stephen Hessler shessler@kirkland.com
TOTAL: 9
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Windstream Finance Corp. 4001 North Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212
smg United States Attorney's Office Southern District of New York Attention: Tax & Bankruptcy
Unit 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor New York, NY 10007
smg Westchester County Sheriff's Dept. Room L 217 110 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. White Plains,
NY 10601-2519
smg N.Y. State Dept. Of Taxation And Finance Bankruptcy/Special Procedures Section P.O. Box
5300 Albany, NY 12205-0300
smg New York City Department of Finance Office of Legal Affairs 375 Pearl Street, 30th Floor New
York, NY 10038
smg Parking Violations Bureau 210 Joralemon Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11201
smg Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346
smg N.Y. State Unemployment Insurance Fund P.O. Box 551 Albany, NY 12201-0551
smg New York State Tax Commission Bankruptcy/Special Procedures Section P.O. Box 5300 Albany,
NY 12205-0300
smg United States Attorney's Office Southern District of New York Attention: Tax & Bankruptcy
Unit 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor New York, NY 10007
7859301 CMI Credit Mediators, Inc. 414 Sansom Street Upper Darby, PA 19082

TOTAL: 11





